3/10/2012



U.S. DEPARTMENT BOOK MERCE Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03-11) United States Pate and Trademan OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2 JINDATION FORM CÔVER SHEET MAR 16 2012 TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the ne 2. Name and address of receiving party 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ⊠ No ANSA Automotive Parts Distributors, Inc. Name: AP Exhaust Products, Inc. Internal Association Individual(s) Address: Limited Partnership General Partnership Street Address: 300 Dixie Trail X Corporation- State: Delaware City: Goldsboro Other State: North Carolina Citizenship (see guidelines)\_ Country: U.S.A. Zip: 27530\_ Additional names of conveying parties attached? | Yes | No Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s) February 3, 2012 Corporation Citizenship North Carolina ★ Assignment Merger Citizenship Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,528,145 1,151,635 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: 02 registrations involved: Name: George Pappas 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$65.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 919 S. Harrison Street, Suite 300 X Enclosed 8. Payment Information: City:<u>Fort Wayne</u> Zip: 46802 State: Indiana 03/21/2012 DTIMBERL 00000049 1528145 Phone Number: (260) 426-2340 Fax Number: (260) 426-2223 40.40 OP Authorized User Name Email Address: <del>25.</del> **do** op 9. Signature: March 13, 2012 Signature Date Total number of pages including cover George Pappas 02 sheet, attachments, and document: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ANSA Automotive Parts Distributors, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an address at 7649 Airport Drive, Macon, Georgia 31216, (Owner) had adopted, used and is the owner of the following Trademarks:

<u>Trademark</u>	Office or Jurisdiction	Reg. No.	Date of Reg.
ANSA	US Patent & Trademark Office	1,528,145	March 7, 1989
ANSA Marmitte & Design	US Patent & Trademark Office	1,151,635	April 21, 1981
ANSA	State of Georgia	T-8702	October 12, 1988
ANSA Marmitte	State of Georgia	T-1632	August 16, 1988
SILVERLINE	Common Law Trademark		

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement effective December 2, 2011 (Effective Date) between Owner and AP Exhaust Products, Inc., a corporation of the State of North Carolina, having its principal place of business at 300 Dixie Trail, Goldsboro, North Carolina 27530, (Assignee), Owner sold to Assignee and Assignee did acquire from Owner said Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks and the Registrations thereof,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the good and valuable consideration of the Asset Purchase Agreement, Owner hereby assigns *nunc pro tunc* as of the Effective Date and acknowledges it did on said Effective Date assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks and the Registrations thereof.

Signed at Fulton County Georgia	this 3rd day of Februar 2012.			
	ANSA Automotive Parts Distributors. Inc.			
	By By			
	Title President			
State of Beargia ]				
State of Pengia ]  County of Fulton ]				
On this 3 day of Florenzy, 2012, personally appeared France O-Jong, to me known and known to me to be President of ANSA Automotive Parts Distributors, Inc., and acknowledged				
that he/she executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of ANSA Automotive Parts Distributors, Inc. and pursuant				
to authority duly received.	Cheryl L. Flanson Rotary Public			
GEORGIA				
GEUR 2015				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004756 FRAME: 0580

RECORDED: 03/16/2012